#### **Expedited** Consideration

#### A RESOLUTION No. 2021-R009

To appoint Kiya A. Stokes to the position of Council Liaison.

Patron – Ms. Lambert

Approved as to form and legality by the City Attorney

**A TRUE COPY:** TESTE: D. R. I

**City Clerk** 

PUBLIC HEARING: JAN 11 2021 AT 6 P.M.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF RICHMOND:

That Kiya A Stokes is hereby appointed to the position of Council Liaison for an indefinite term beginning January 11, 2021. However, such appointment shall not become effective until the appointee has satisfied all pre-hiring requirements for this position.

AYES:	9	NOES:	0	ABSTAIN:
ADOPTED: _	JAN 11 2021	REJECTED:		STRICKEN:



# Richmond City Council The Voice of the People Richmond, Virginia

## Office of the Council Chief of Staff

## **Council Ordinance/Resolution Request**

TO	Haskell C. Brown, III, Interim City Attorney						
THROUGH	Meghan K. Brown, Interim Council Chief of Staff						
FROM	William Echelberger, Council Budget Analyst						
СОРҮ	Anne F. Lambert, 3 <sup>rd</sup> District Representative Tabrica C. Rentz, Acting Deputy City Attorney						
DATE	January 7, 2021						
PAGE/s	1 of 1						
TITLE	Appointment of Council Liaison						
This is a request for the drafting of an Ordinance Resolution							
REQUESTING COUNCILMEMBER/PATRON SUGGESTED STANDING COMMITTEE							
Councilwor	nan Lambert Expedited Consideration						
ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION SUMMARY							

A resolution is requested to appoint Kyia A. Stokes as a Council Liaison for the 3<sup>rd</sup> District

### BACKGROUND

N/A

### FISCAL IMPACT STATEMENT

effective as of January 11, 2021.

Fiscal Impact Budget Amendment Required	Yes 🛛 Yes 🗌	No 🗌 No 🛛				
Estimated Cost or Revenue Impact: Annual Salary: \$70,000						
Fiscal Summary: Funding for this position is included in the FY21 budget.						

Attachment/s Yes 🗌 No 🖂

Richmond City Council Ordinance/Resolution Request Form/updated 1.10.2019/srs